

## Government of West Bengal

## Barasat Government College, Estd. 1950 Office Of Principal

10, K.N.C. Road, Barasat, Kolkata – 700124 NAAC Accredited "A" Grade & DST-FIST Sponsored College West Bengal, India Phone: (033) 2562 5053 Fax: (033) 2552 3365

Office: (033) 25523365 Website: www.bgc.ac.in



No-17/24-25

Date-27/07/2024

## NOTICE

As per the notification No. 3371-F(P2), dated 27th July 2024 by the Finance Department, Govt. of West Bengal it is notified for all concerned that the college shall be closed at 2 pm on 27th July 2024 (Saturday) due to sad demise of Shri Biswanath Chowdhury, former Minister, Government of West Bengal.



Principal
Barasat Government College

Principal
Barasat Government College

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- > For uploading to the College website.
- Display in Student Notice Boards.
- > Guard File.